REDDITCH BOROUGH COUNCIL LICENSING FEES 2025/26

TAXI AND PRIVATE HIRE

Hackney Carriage Vehicle Licence

Private Hire Vehicle Licence

Temporary Hackney Carriage Vehicle Licence

Temporary Private Hire Vehicle Licence

Private Hire Operator Licence (5 year)(1 - 3 vehicles)
Private hire operator licence (per additional vehicle)

Dual Hackney carriage / Private Hire driver licence (3 years)
Private hire driver licence (3 years)

Knowledge Test

Administration Charge - new applications

Replacement vehicle licence plate

Replacement driver's licence

Amendment to paper licence e.g. change of address
Transfer of ownership of a licensed vehicle

Criminal Record (DBS) Check

Replacement hackney carriage / private hire door signs (per sign)

ANIMAL ACTIVITY LICENCES

Hiring out horses, breeding of dogs, providing or arranging the provision of
boarding for cats or dogs and selling animals as pets

Application fee

Licence fee (1 year)

Licence fee (2 years)

Licence fee (3 years)

Application to vary a licence

Veterinary fees (if applicable)

Local authority inspection (on request of licence holder)

Keeping or training animals for exhibition (only)
Application fee

Licence fee (3 years)

Application to vary a licence

Veterinary fees (if applicable)

Local authority inspection (on request of licence holder)

Keeping of Primates
Application fee - 1 year licence

ACUPUNCTURE, COSMETIC PIERCING, SEMI-PERMANENT
SKIN COLOURING, TATTOOING, ELECTROLYSIS

Fee to register a premises
Fee to register a practitioner

GAMBLING ACT 2005 (inc. SMALL LOTTERIES)

Small society lotteries
Fee to register a small society lottery
Small society lottery annual maintenance fee

Effective: 1 April 2025 Redditch Borough Council Licensing Fees 2025/26

£308.50
£308.50
£231.40
£231.40
£708.90
£18.90
£175.20
£175.20
£26.90
£43.30
£26.90
£15.30
£14.00
£59.70
£65.40
£13.90

£365.70
£205.00
£404.80
£607.70
£266.80

£182.30

£244.10

£333.70

£175.10

£182.30

TBA

£158.90
£104.00

£40.00
£20.00
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Application for the grant of a premises licence

Betting (excluding tracks)
Betting Tracks

Bingo

Adult Gaming Centres

Family Entertainment Centres

Premises licence annual fees
Betting (excluding tracks)
Betting Tracks

Bingo

Adult Gaming Centres

Family Entertainment Centres

Application to vary a premises licence
Betting (excluding tracks)

Betting Tracks

Bingo

Adult Gaming Centres

Family Entertainment Centres

Application to transfer a premises licence
Betting (excluding tracks)

Betting Tracks

Bingo

Adult Gaming Centres

Family Entertainment Centres

Application for a provisional statement
Betting (excluding tracks)

Betting Tracks

Bingo

Adult Gaming Centres

Family Entertainment Centres

Application for the grant of a premises licence (provisional statement holders)

Betting (excluding tracks)
Betting Tracks

Bingo

Adult Gaming Centres

Family Entertainment Centres

Effective: 1 April 2025

Redditch Borough Council Licensing Fees 2025/26

£2,165.20
£2,165.20
£2,536.80
£1,448.80
£1,448.80

£433.60
£433.60
£746.70
£746.70
£689.40

£1,082.00

£1,082.00

£1,267.90
£746.70
£746.70

£866.90
£866.90
£870.60
£1,200.00
£724.50

£2,165.20
£2,165.20
£2,536.80
£1,448.80
£1,448.80

£866.90
£866.90
£870.60
£870.60
£724.50
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Application for reinstatement of a premises licence
Betting (excluding tracks)

Betting Tracks

Bingo

Adult Gaming Centres

Family Entertainment Centres

Premises licence fees (miscellaneous)
Copy of a premises licence (all types)
Notification of a change in respect of a premises licence (all types)

Licensed Premises Gaming Machine Permits
Application for grant of a permit

Application for variation of a permit
Application for the transfer of a permit
Annual permit fee

Change of name shown on a permit

Request for a copy of a permit

Licensed Premises Gaming Machines (Automatic Entitlement)
Fee to serve notification

Club Gaming Permits

Application for grant of a permit

Application for grant of a permit (Club premises certificate holders)
Application for variation of a permit

Application for renewal of a permit

Application for renewal of a permit (club premises certificate holders)
Annual permit fee

Request for a copy of a permit

Club Machine Permits

Application for grant of a permit

Application for grant of a permit (Club premises certificate holders)
Application for variation of a permit

Application for renewal of a permit

Application for renewal of a permit (club premises certificate holders)
Annual permit fee

Request for a copy of a permit

Family Entertainment Centre Gaming Machine Permit
Application for grant of a permit

Application for renewal of a permit

Change of name shown on a permit

Request for a copy of a permit

Effective: 1 April 2025 Redditch Borough Council Licensing Fees 2025/26

£870.60
£870.60
£870.60
£870.60
£710.40

£25.00
£50.00

£150.00

£100.00
£25.00
£50.00
£25.00
£15.00

£50.00

£200.00
£100.00
£100.00
£200.00
£100.00
£50.00
£15.00

£200.00
£100.00
£100.00
£200.00
£100.00
£50.00
£15.00

£300.00

£300.00
£25.00
£15.00
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Prize Gaming Permits

Application for grant of a permit
Application for renewal of a permit
Change of name shown on a permit
Request for a copy of a permit

Temporary Use Notices
Fee to serve a Temporary Use Notice
Fee for a copy of a Temporary Use Notice

STREET TRADING

Annual street trading consent - food - initial
Annual street trading consent - food - renewal
Annual street trading consent - non-food - initial
Annual street trading consent - non-food - renewal

SCRAP METAL DEALERS LICENCES

Application for a new site licence

Fee per additional site

Application for renewal of a site licence

Fee per additional site

Application for a new collectors licence
Application for renewal of a collectors licence
Variation of a licence

Request for a copy of a licence (if lost or stolen)

Z0O0 LICENCES

Application for grant or renewal of a licence
Secretary of state inspector and veterinary fees

DANGEROUS WILD ANIMALS (DWA)

Application for grant or renewal of a licence
Veterinary inspection fees

SEX ESTABLISHMENTS

Application for grant or renewal of a licence
Application for transfer of a licence
Application for variation of a licence

PAVEMENT LICENCES

Application for a new pavement licence - 2 years
Application for a renewal pavement licence - 2 years

HYPNOTISM

Application for authorisation

Effective: 1 April 2025 Redditch Borough Council Licensing Fees 2025/26

£300.00

£300.00
£25.00
£15.00

£362.20
£18.70

£1,690.80
£1,550.50
£1,410.30
£1,267.90

£320.30
£164.80
£264.70
£175.10
£159.70
£105.10
£72.10
£27.80

£278.20

£261.60

£1,135.10
£556.40
£1,135.10

£500.00
£350.00

£55.60
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